

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-07-19 11:24:12 AM Control Number - 53743 ItemNumber - 8



WATER UTILITY TARIFF Docket Number: 52237

<u>Lakeview Hills Property Owners Association</u> (Utility Name)

110 Lakeview Drive Loop
(Business Address)

Coldspring, Texas 77331 (City, State, Zip Code)

(713) 859-7481 (Area Code/Telephone)

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate of Convenience and Necessity:

12949

This tariff is effective in the following county:

San Jacinto

This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any):

None

This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions and/or public water systems:

Lakeview Hills POA: PWS ID# 2040021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

SECTION 1.0 RATE SCHEDULE	2
SECTION 2.0 SERVICE RULES AND POLICIES	
SECTION 3.0 EXTENSION POLICY	10

APPENDIX A - DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAN APPENDIX B - SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT

APPENDIX C - APPLICATION FOR SERVICE

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge 5/8" or 3/4" Monthly Minimum Charge \$17.64 (including 0 gallons) \$3.31 (per 1,000 gallons) \$3.48
FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment: Cash X, Check X, Money Order, Credit Card, Other (specify)_ THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN \$1 00 IN SMALL COINS A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT
Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees
TAP FEE
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4" METER AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF
TAP FEE (Unique costs) Actual Cost
TAP FEE (Unique costs) FOR EXAMPLE, A ROAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR RESIDENTIAL AREAS
TAP FEE (Large meter) TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE INSTALLED
METER RELOCATION FEE
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER BE RELOCATED.
METER TEST FEE THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY'S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED \$25
RECONNECTION FEE THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2 0 OF THIS TARIFF)
a) Nonpayment of bill (Maximum \$25.00) \$25.00
a) Nonpayment of bill (Maximum \$25.00) <u>\$25.00</u> b) Customer's request that service be disconnected <u>\$0.00</u>
TRANSFER FEE \$100.00
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME SERVICE LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED